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Looking back it has been an action packed half term with lots of wonderful                     
learning opportunities for all of our children in school.   

It was lovely to see so many parents at our parents consultation evenings last week,           
I hope you enjoyed hearing all about your child’s progress and seeing some of their work. 

Please have a look at the upcoming events on the last page of our newsletter                      
to see what is happening next half term. 

I wish you all a lovely half term break and look forward to welcoming the                         
children back to school on Tuesday 4th November. 

 

Mrs J Wass 

Headteacher  

 

Certificates and Special Awards 

  

  Nursery 

 Scarlett  Sienna  

 Early Years   

  Theo Zachary 

 Year 1  

 Jude  Oliver 

 Year 2  

 Annabelle  Bella  Norah-May Harvey 

 Year 3 

 Owen  Esme 

 Year 4  

 Katie  Jayden    Ivy    Bella 
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Year 1  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

We have been amazing Mathematicians and have 

been beginning our learning on the Part Part 

Whole Model. We have made a super start and 

have been using it to help us to add within 10.   

 

Nursery  

This week is Kindness Week. We have been thinking of 

lots of ways to show kindness. In Forest School we 

showed kindness to the birds and squirrels, by making 

sure the feeders were filled up with lots of food.   

 Early Years 

 

We are learning about comparing and                 

who had more objects. 

 

 

 

 

Years 3 and 4 

              We have had a special visit from a real-life Viking.                                                              

We learnt a lot about what life was like in the Viking times                   

(including some gruesome facts).  We enjoyed taking part in activities      

involving role play, fact finding and playing Viking games.  

 

Year 2  

To complete our work on instructions we made 

one of our soup designs and checked the             

instructions as we made it. We realised that we 

needed to add a few more instructions to make it 

clearer to follow. After lunch we tasted our soup 

and had a piece of bread with it, most of                

us loved it!  
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 Christian Values Certificates 

The following children have been presented with a                                                             
Christian Values Certificate for demonstrating one of our school values  

  

  

 Nursery  Rosie Lyla  

 Early Years  Ellyn Darcy  

 Year 1    Beatrice Nell 

 Year 2 Hudson Freddie  Louie   

  Austin Joshua 

 Year 3  Haydee  Molly Myla 

 Year 4   Robyn   Pippa    Harrison  Kara 

 

St Michael’s (CE) VC First School 

Christian Values Certificate 

Awarded to  ____________________  

for demonstrating one of our school 

values.  

    
 

 
Diary Dates   

   
Friday 24th October   Break up for Half-Term 
Saturday 1st November  Reception and Middle School 2026 Admissions Applications Opens 
      on SCC website 
Monday 3rd November  INSET Day—School Closed 
Tuesday 4thNovember  School Opens 
      Poppies for Sale (minimum donation 50P) 
Wednesday 5th November  Bonfire Themed Lunch 
      Flu Immunisation Consent Portal Closes 10am 
Friday 7th November   Flu Vaccination Programme, R-Y4 
Sunday 9th November  Remembrance Parade 
Monday 10th November  Photograph Order Deadline 9am 
Tuesday 11th November  Christmas Card Order Deadline 
Thursday 13th November  KS2 to Church 
Thursday 20th November  Choir to Stone Lights Switch –On 
Thurs 20th, Fri 21st and Mon 24th Nov Book Fair 3.30pm 
Friday 14th November  Children in Need Day  (non uniform wear something spotty) 
Monday 1st December  Decorated Jam Jars to be handed in 
Thursday 4th December  KS2 to Church  
      PTA Christmas Fair 5.30-7.30pm 
      No Adventurers   
Monday 8th December  KS2 Carol Service at Church 10.30-11.30am 
Tuesday 9th December  KS1 Nativity2.15pm (tickets required) 
Wednesday 10th December  EYF Nativity 9.15am (tickets required) 
      KS1 Nativity 10.30am (tickets required) 
Thursday 11th December  Y4 Advent Window Opening 
      Nursery Christmas Café 2.30pm 
Monday 15th December   Christmas Lunch 
Friday 19th December  Christmas Jumper Day 
      Close for Christmas Holidays at 3.30pm 
Monday 5th January 2026  INSET Day—School Closed 
Tuesday 6th January   School Opens 


